KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SR FOR ST ONLY) on Rs.
AS PER UGC NORMS in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 205/2025/SS VII

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 717/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SPECIAL
RECRUITMENT FOR SCHEDULED TRIBE ONLY) on AS PER UGC NORMS in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT(CAT NO.717/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of
merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 22.02.2025

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

14

15

20

22

11

16

21

12

19

18

13

JINU GEORGE

JUBEETTA JOHNSON

SANDRA K P

PRASAD JOHNSON

SOUMYA' S

ANJUP S

GAYATHRIR G

ASHWINI K

ANU K SAM

ATHIRA M P

REJITHAP R

JAINCY JOHN

ASHAK G

NARAYANAN M S

AMRUTHA SURENDRAN

SREEHUL EM

BIBIN SAMUEL

AISWARYA MANIKANDAN

SOLOMON K SATHYADAS

ANUMOL JOHNSON

PRINCY MATHEW

41.25

41.50

41.25

39.00

36.50

38.00

36.50

31.75

32.50

30.00

28.50

28.75

25.50

23.75

24.25

23.00

23.25

21.25

21.50

19.25

Int  Ac.Gr Witg
Ranked List
12.0 20.0
10.0 20.0
11.0 18.0
10.0 18.0
12.0 16.0 2.00
12.0 18.0 2.00
11.0 18.0
12.0 18.0
12.0 20.0
10.0 18.0
12.0 18.0
12.0 18.0
10.0 18.0
13.0 16.0 2.00
11.0 20.0
12.0 18.0
12.0 18.0
10.0 18.0
11.0 18.0
10.0 18.0
12.0 18.0

70.50

69.25

69.00

68.50

67.00

66.50

63.75

60.50

60.00

58.50

56.75

56.50

54.75

54.25

53.00

51.25

50.25

49.50

49.25

15/06/1993

09/01/2000

31/05/1996

23/02/1997

01/04/1988

29/11/1992

15/02/1998

10/03/1992

02/05/1994

05/03/1996

20/08/1997

23/01/1990

07/04/1992

02/05/1984

20/10/1998

27/03/1994

23/09/1997

01/08/1998

17/09/1997

26/12/1990

18/09/1994

ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALA ARAYAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-KANIKARAN
ST-KANIKKAR
ST-KANIKKAR

ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of
ST-MALA ARAYAN

ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-KURUMANS
ST-ULLADAN
ST-MAVILAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALA ARAYAN
ST-MALAI ARAYAN
ST-MALA ARAYAN

ST-MALAI ARAYAN

MPhil

MPhil

MPhil



No.205/2025/SS VI 2 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SR FOR ST ONLY)

22 17 JITHIN JOHNSON 18.75 11.0 18.0 47.75 09/07/1991 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

23 7 ANISHA SAM MERIN 19.25 100 16.0 45.25 06/05/1992 ST-MALA ARAYAN



No.205/2025/SS VI 3 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SR FOR ST ONLY)

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the
occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The
candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the
inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation and rechecking of Answer Script is not allowed.
Candidates who wish to obtain image and tabulation sheet of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit
online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission,
www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) per
paper via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of answer
sheets will be allowed to the candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website
of the Commission (ie, on or before 10.03.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (ie, via
Email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.
Copies of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (10) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application Forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Community has not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the Deputy
Secretary (Examinations) - |, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month
from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the
absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (4) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in
the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested
copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the
finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based

on which he/she is to be advised.

ST - Scheduled Tribe

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



No.205/2025/SS VI 4  ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SR FOR ST ONLY)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



