KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SR FOR ST ONLY) on Rs. AS PER UGC NORMS in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 205/2025/SS VII Cat. No. : 717/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ENGLISH(SPECIAL RECRUITMENT FOR SCHEDULED TRIBE ONLY) on AS PER UGC NORMS in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT(CAT NO.717/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 22.02.2025

Rank	SI.No	Name	Test	Int	Ac.Gr	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Ranked List										
1	24	JINU GEORGE	46.50	12.0	20.0	1300	78.50	15/06/1993	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
2	4	JUBEETTA JOHNSON	41.25	10.0	20.0	3	71.25	09/01/2000	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
3	9	SANDRA K P	41.50	11.0	18.0		70.50	31/05/1996	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
4	8	PRASAD JOHNSON	41.25	10.0	18.0		69.25	23/02/1997	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
5	23	SOUMYA S	39.00	12.0	16.0	2.00	69.00	01/04/1988	ST-KANIKARAN	MPhil
6	1	ANJU P S	36.50	12.0	18.0	2.00	68.50	29/11/1992	ST-KANIKKAR	MPhil
7	14	GAYATHRI R G	38.00	11.0	18.0	ते ह	67.00	15/02/1998	ST-KANIKKAR	
8	15	ASHWINI K	36.50	12.0	18.0	AND T	66.50	10/03/1992	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and	
9	6	ANU K SAM	31.75	12.0	20.0		63.75	02/05/1994	kasargod Taluk of ST-MALA ARAYAN	
10	20	ATHIRA M P	32.50	10.0	18.0		60.50	05/03/1996	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
11	22	REJITHA P R	30.00	12.0	18.0		60.00	20/08/1997	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
12	5	JAINCY JOHN	28.50	12.0	18.0		58.50	23/01/1990	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
13	11	ASHA K G	28.75	10.0	18.0	110	56.75	07/04/1992	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
14	2	NARAYANAN M S	25.50	13.0	16.0	2.00	56.50	02/05/1984	ST-KURUMANS	MPhil
15	16	AMRUTHA SURENDRAN	23.75	11.0	20.0		54.75	20/10/1998	ST-ULLADAN	
16	21	SREEHUL E M	24.25	12.0	18.0		54.25	27/03/1994	ST-MAVILAN	
17	12	BIBIN SAMUEL	23.00	12.0	18.0		53.00	23/09/1997	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
18	3	AISWARYA MANIKANDAN	23.25	10.0	18.0		51.25	01/08/1998	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
19	19	SOLOMON K SATHYADAS	21.25	11.0	18.0		50.25	17/09/1997	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
20	18	ANUMOL JOHNSON	21.50	10.0	18.0		49.50	26/12/1990	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
21	13	PRINCY MATHEW	19.25	12.0	18.0		49.25	18/09/1994	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	

Rank	SI.No	Name	Test	Int	Ac.Gr	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	17	JITHIN JOHNSON	18.75	11.0	18.0		47.75	09/07/1991	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	
23	7	ANISHA SAM MERIN	19.25	10.0	16.0		45.25	06/05/1992	ST-MALA ARAYAN	

2



NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation and rechecking of Answer Script is not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain image and tabulation sheet of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) per paper via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of answer sheets will be allowed to the candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before 10.03.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (ie, via Email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (10) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application Forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Community has not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the Deputy Secretary (Examinations) - I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

ST - Scheduled Tribe

(By Order of the Commission)

ICE COM

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

